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. . ECO FRAME EP1.0
ECO Frame assembly instructions |
Part List
Type Description Part Quantity

The ECO Series products is intended for use by fully qualified, trained EP1.0 - Oufer Frame Z
and competent persons to provide safe and secure installation and .
adjustment of projectors setups. EP1.0 - Connecting Bar 1
Warning: Handling only by instructed, qualified and authorised person Projector Plate 1
with a minimum age 18 years and of sound mind.

Screw ISO #380FL - M5x30 - black 6
Do not remove or replace any parfs of the ECO Series products on Screw I1SO 7380FL - M5x40 - black 6
your own. Contact the manufacturer or service partner in case of
damage or loss. Removing or replacing parts by non-certified Nut DIN 6927 - M5 - black 12
companies or people might result in serious accidents and deafth.

Screw ISO 7380 10.9 - M6x16 6

When assembling the parts of the ECO-FRAME never apply significant
force. If significant force is necessary, the cause may be a faulty Schnorr-Washer d=6mm 6

part. Ignoring this, might cause significant damage to the product and
serious accidents may result.

Use only original parts such as screws, washers, nufs efc. Using other
parts than the ones recommended by the manufacturer may result in
serious accidents and death.

Use all of the described parts in this manual. Ignoring this will make it
unsafe fo use the product and is highly dangerous.

Make sure you fighten all of the screws and nuts with the correct
torque. Ofherwise it is not safe and the mechanical stability and
reliability is not given. This is may result in accidents and death.

BB PP P

Note: Please check the delivery for completeness and damage
immediately after you receive the shipment. Please contact your
vendor in case of missing or damaged parts.
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Complete installation instructions are available online by following the
QR Code on the side, the direct link www.manuals.exactsolutions.de or
on our homepage www.exactsolutions.de. They must always be handed
over to the person who is carrying out the installation. Read these
instructions carefully.
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ECO FRAME EP1.0

EP1.0 - Outer Frame

EP1.0 - Connecting Bar

Always place the nut on the inside!

Always place the nut on fthe inside!

Tighten M5 screws with a torque of 5-7 Nm

Projector Plate
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ISO

1380FL-M5x30 - black

ISO

1380FL-M5x40 - black
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EP1.0 - Outer Frame

DIN 6921 - M5 - black
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